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LAMPIRAN I 

 

Hasil Kadar Kolesterol Total tiap Kelompok 

Kelompok Hari ke-

1 

(mg/dL) 

Hari ke-

15 

(mg/dL) 

Hari ke-

29 

(mg/dL) 

Persentase 

penurunan kadar 

kolseterol total (%) 

KN-1 69 60 64 -6,666666667 

KN-2 69 64 66 -3,125 

KN-3 66 60 60 0 

KN-4 60 60 62 -3,333333333 

KN-5 60 47 69 -46,80851064 

KP-1 72 99 96 3,03030303 

KP-2 63 100 77 23 

KP-3 75 86 83 3,488372093 

KP-4 69 98 88 10,20408163 

KP-5 58 94 98 -4,255319149 

P1-1 61 92 83 9,782608696 

P1-2 56 79 81 -2,53164557 

P1-3 64 80 74 7,5 

P1-4 48 58 76 -31,03448276 

P1-5 71 92 84 8,695652174 

P2-1 45 78 69 11,53846154 

P2-2 66 62 52 16,12903226 

P2-3 74 90 69 23,33333333 

P2-4 48 85 82 3,529411765 

P2-5 64 84 76 9,523809524 

P3-1 54 81 69 14,81481481 

P3-2 61 57 60 37.5 

P3-3 69 87 72 17,24137931 

P3-4 63 95 68 28,42105263 

P3-5 61 71 63 30.76923077 
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LAMPIRAN II 

 

Hasil Pengolahan Statistik Persentase Penurunan Kolesterol Total Tiap 

Kelompok  

One way 

Descriptives 

hasil  

 

Test of Homogeneity of Variances 

 

hasil  

Levene 

Statistic df1 df2 Sig. 

    

.971 4 20 .445 

 

 

 

 

 

 N Mean 

Std. 

Deviation 

Std. 

Error 

95% Confidence Interval 

for Mean Minimum Maximum 

     

Lower 

Bound 

Upper 

Bound   

KN 5 -11.9867 19.60837 8.76913 -36.3337 12.3603 -46.81 .00 

KP 5 7.0935 10.25908 4.58800 -5.6448 19.8318 -4.26 23.00 

P1 5 -1.5176 17.21625 7.69934 -22.8944 19.8592 -31.03 9.78 

P2 5 12.8108 7.42128 3.31890 3.5961 22.0255 3.53 23.33 

P3 5 25.7493 9.51794 4.25655 13.9312 37.5674 14.81 37.50 

Total 25 6.4299 18.04030 3.60806 -1.0168 13.8765 -46.81 37.50 
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ANOVA 

 

hasil  

 

Sum of 

Squares Df 

Mean 

Square F Sig. 

Between 

Groups 
4083.645 4 1020.911 5.478 .004 

Within Groups 3727.211 20 186.361     

Total 7810.856 24       

 

 

Post Hoc Tests 

 Multiple Comparisons 

 

 

(I) 

perlakuan 

(J) 

perlakuan 

Mean 

Difference (I-J) 

Std. 

Error Sig. 

95% Confidence 

Interval 

      Lower Bound 

Upper 

Bound 

Lower 

Bound 

Upper 

Bound 

Lower 

Bound 

LSD KN KP -19.0802(*) 8.63390 .039 -37.0902 -1.0702 

    P1 -10.4691 8.63390 .239 -28.4791 7.5409 

    P2 -24.7975(*) 8.63390 .009 -42.8075 -6.7875 

    P3 -37.7360(*) 8.63390 .000 -55.7460 -19.7260 

  KP KN 19.0802(*) 8.63390 .039 1.0702 37.0902 

    P1 8.6111 8.63390 .331 -9.3989 26.6211 

    P2 -5.7173 8.63390 .515 -23.7273 12.2927 

    P3 -18.6558(*) 8.63390 .043 -36.6658 -.6458 

  P1 KN 10.4691 8.63390 .239 -7.5409 28.4791 

    KP -8.6111 8.63390 .331 -26.6211 9.3989 

    P2 -14.3284 8.63390 .113 -32.3384 3.6816 

    P3 -27.2669(*) 8.63390 .005 -45.2769 -9.2569 
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Dependent Variable: hasil  

 The mean difference is significant at the .05 level. 

 

Homogeneous Subsets 

 

 hasil 

 

 Perlakuan N 

Subset for alpha = 

.05 

1 2 

Tukey 

LSD(a) 

KN 5 -11.9867   

P1 5 -1.5176   

KP 5 7.0935 7.0935 

P2 5 12.8108 12.8108 

P3 5   25.7493 

Sig.   .064 .235 

 

Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are displayed. 

a  Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 5.000. 

 

 

 

 

  P2 KN 24.7975(*) 8.63390 .009 6.7875 42.8075 

    KP 5.7173 8.63390 .515 -12.2927 23.7273 

    P1 14.3284 8.63390 .113 -3.6816 32.3384 

    P3 -12.9385 8.63390 .150 -30.9485 5.0715 

  P3 KN 37.7360(*) 8.63390 .000 19.7260 55.7460 

    KP 18.6558(*) 8.63390 .043 .6458 36.6658 

    P1 27.2669(*) 8.63390 .005 9.2569 45.2769 

    P2 12.9385 8.63390 .150 -5.0715 30.9485 
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